whereas the defendant is a fashion designer who enrolled three of his
wards in the Claimant’s School. Despite sufficient grace granted to the
defendant to pay the outstanding balance of his wards fees for the session
which is 2024/2025 Academic session in the sum of TWO HUNDRED AND
SIXTY SEVEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND FIFTY NAIRA (N
267,950.00) the defendant has refused to offset same.
Hence the claimant is aggrieved and prays the Court to make the following
orders:
A]. AN ORDER directing the defendant to pay the sum of TWO HUNDRED
AND SIXTY-SEVEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND FIFTY NAIRA
(N 267,950.00) being outstanding balance of his children School fees to
the claimant without delay.
B]. AN ORDER against the defendant to pay TWO HUNDRED
THOUSAND [N 200,000.00] to the Claimant as general damages.
C]. And for any further order(s) this Honourable Court may deem fit to

[...]

sum of TWO HUNDRED AND SIXTY-SEVEN NINE HUNDRED
AND FIFTY NAIRA (N 267, 950.00) being outstanding balance of
the defendant’s wards school fees.

II]. I award TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND NAIRA (N 200,000.00)
to the claimant.

In the avoidance of doubt the defendant shall pay the sum of FOUR
HUNDRED AND SIXTY-SEVEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND FIFTY
NAIRA (N 467,950.00)

DAMKWA REGINA ALASHI (MRS) ESQ.

SENIOR DISTRCT JUDGE

SMALL CLAIMS COURT

24TH November, 2025.

DATE: 24.11.2025

CORAM: SAME

CLAIMANT: PRESENT

DEFENDANT: ABSENT

COURT: JUDGMENT READ IN THE OPEN COURT THIS 24TH NOVEMBER,
2025.

EXHIBIT SHALL BE RETURNED TO THE CLAIMANT IF THERE IS NO